7629217

FIRST AMERICAN TiTLE
w3 90/05 Z-

Th2
B e B 50 - 00
MANLY W
g
WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: Bt ADE, DERUTY - 0 19 .

Albertson's, Inc.

c/o Tracy V. Vance

Meuleman & Milier LLP

960 Broadway Avenue, Suite 400
Boise, ID 83706

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED COMMON AREA
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ("Third Amendment") is made and entered into this st day of

May > 2000 , by and among Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation
("Albertson's"), Price Development Company, Limited Partnership, a Maryland limited
partnership (formerly Price River Pointe Plaza Company, Ltd., a Utah limited partnership) ("Price"),
ShopKo Stores, Inc., d/b/a Uvalko/ShopKo Stores, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("ShopKo") and
Carl Karcher Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a Carl's J r., a California corporation ("Carl's Jr.").

RECITALS:

A, Albertson's is the owner of Parcel 2, Price is the owner of Parcel 1 and a portion of
Parcels 3 and 5, ShopKo is the owner of Parcel 4 and Carl's Jr. is the Owner of Parcel 1A of that
certain real property located in West Jordan, Utah, commonly known as River Pointe Plaza shown
on Exhibit "A" and particularly described on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference (the "Subject Property"). Pads A, B and C as shown on Exhibit "A" are owned by
third parties.

B. Albertson's, ShopKo, and Price Development Company, the predecessor-in-interest
of Price, entered into that certain Amended and Restated Common Area Maintenance Agreement
dated May 27, 1987 and recorded June 5, 1987 as Instrument No. 4470261, Records of Salt Lake
County, Utah, as modified by the First Amendment to Amended and Restated Common Area
Maintenance Agreement dated June 7, 1988 and recorded J uly 18, 1988 as Instrurnent No., 4650834,
Records of Salt Lake County, Utah, and as further modified by the Second Amendment to Amended
and Restated Common Area Maintenance Agreement dated J uly 21, 1994 and recorded November
9, 1994 as Instrument No, 5963095, Records of Salt Lake County, Utah (collectively, the "CAMA™").

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page |
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M 125515 12/07/99

205894855 8)g



C. Section 13.5 of the CAMA provides that the CAMA may be modified only with the
consent of the Owners and Prime Lessees of Parcels containing ninety percent (90%) of the total
Building Area of the Subject Property at the time of such modification.

D. Albertson's, Price, ShopKo and Carl's Jr. are the Owners and such persons designated
pursuant to Section 13.7 of the CAMA of the Parcels containing not less than ninety percent (90%)
of the total Building Area of the Subject Property on the date of this Third Amendment. There is
currently no Prime Lessee of any Parcel of the Subject Property.

E. Concurrent with this Third Amendment, Albertson's has acquired certain real property
from Price (the "Expansion Property") that had been heretofore described in the CAMA as
comprising a part of Parcel 3. A new legal description of Parcel 2 (reflecting an increase in its size
as a result of the purchase of the Expansion Property by Albertson's) and Parcel 3 (reflecting a
reduction in its size as a result of the sale of the Expansion Property to Albertson's) is included in
Schedule I attached to this Third Amendment. Parcels 2 and 3, as reconfigured, and the reconfigured
Building Areas on such Parcels, are among the matters shown on the site plan of the Subject
Property attached to this Third Amendment as Exhibit "A".

F. The parties to this Third Amendment desire to further amend the CAMA as
hereinafter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of the foregoing Recitals and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
amend the CAMA as follows:

AGREEMENTS:

1. The parties affirm the truth and accuracy of the foregoing Recitals and incorporate
the same into the agreements contained in this Third Amendment.

2. All capitalized terms in this Third Amendment shall have the same meanings ascribed
to them in the CAMA.

3. ScheduleI to the CAMA is deleted, and Schedule I attached to this Third Amendment
is substituted therefor.

4, Exhibit "A" to the CAMA is deleted, and Exhibit "A" attached to this Third
Amendment is substituted therefor.

5. The first table contained in Section 7.1 of the CAMA is deleted in its entirety and the
following table is substituted therefor:

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 2
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M  125.515 12/07/99

£0583d85€E8X



Maximum Building Area

(excluding Expansion Area) @ Percent

Parcel 1 11,824 sq. ft. 5.33
Parcel 1A 4,200 sq. ft. 1.8%
Parcel 2 55,879 sq. ft. 2521
Parcel 3 31,380 sq. ft. ©14.16
Parcel 4 94,300 sq. fi. 42.55
Parcel 5 24,054 5q. 1. 1G85
TOTAL: 221,637 sq. fi, 100,00

The parties acknowledge that ShopKo, by letter dated February 19, 1996, exercised its right to
maintain Parcel 4 separately, as provided for in Article 11 of the CAMA.

6. The effective date of this Third Amendment shall be the date upon which it is
recorded in the Official Records of Salt Lake County, Utah.

7. Except as modified by this Third Amendment, the CAMA shall remain in full force
and effect and the parties ratify and confirm the CAMA as amended hereby. In the event of any
conflict between this Third Amendment and the CAMA, the terms of this Third Amendment shall

prevail.

8. Each party (and consenting party) executing this Third Amendment represents and
warrants to each other party (and consenting party) that it has full authority and right to execute this

instrument.

9. Each party (and consenting party) executing this Third Amendment represents and
warrants to each other party (and consenting party) that (i) no mortgage or deed of trust encumbers
any part or portion of such party's (or consenting party's) respective interest in the Shopping Center,
and (i) no Lienholder or other person(s) (other than attached hereto) is required by any agreement
with such party (or consenting party) to consent to this Third Amendment.

10.  This Third Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts each of which
shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 3
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M 125.515 12/07/99

3d85E8 N

h0G8



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this Third Amendment has been executed as of the day and year

first above written.

FIRST PARTY:
Price Development Company, Limited
Partnership, a Maryland limited partnership

By: JP Realty, Inc., a Maryland
corporation, its general partner

Na.m‘F rint)_p Tau b Kergen:
Its: ) -
Title

[IM2Z\S15\DOCS\CAMA3RD .09

THIRD AMENDMENT TC AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 4
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M 125515 12/07/99

ALBERTSON'S:
Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:

C. Lee Mumford
Its:  Vice President, Real Estate Law

SHOPK
ShopKo Stores, Inc., d/b/a Uvalko/ShopKo
Stores, Inc., 2 ancsafa'corporanon

oot L

Name (print):__Thenos Sowo.
Its:_ VP Renl €5 stote.
ARt

Xavery chepp, S UP Ga~eral Townsel Seeret
CARL'S JR.: e e

Carl Karcher Enterprises,v Inc., d/b/a
Carl's Jr., a California corporation

By:
Name:
Title: . .

S0G89485€E8 Y



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment has been executed as of the day and year

first above written.

FIRST PARTY:

Price Development Company, Limited
Parinership, a Maryland limited partnership

By:  JP Realty, Inc., a Maryland
corporation, its general partner

By:

Name (print):

Its:

Title

Attest:

Name (print):

Iis:

Title

IN\25\SIS\DOCSWCAMA3RD.09B

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 4

ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT
M&M 125515 12/07/9%

ALBERTSON'S:
Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corp

Its:

SHOPKO:
ShopKo Stores, Inc., d/b/a Uvalko/ShopKo
Stores, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

By:
Name (print):
Tts:

Title

CARL'SJR.:
Carl Karcher Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a
Carl's Jr., a California corporation

By: e
Name:

Title:

90589485E8Y



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment has been executed as of the day and year

first above written.

FIRST PARTY:
Price Development Company, Limited
Partnership, a Maryland limited partnership

By:  JP Realty, Inc., a Maryland

corporation, its general partner
By:
Name (print):
Tts:

Title

Attest:
Name (print): .
Its:

Title

LMZS\S1S\DOCS\CAMA3IRD.09  —

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 4
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M 125515 12/07/99 .

ALBERTSON'S:
Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:

C. Lee Mumford

Its:  Vice President, Real Estate Law

SHOPKO:

. ShopKo Stores, Inc., d/b/a Uvalko/ShopKo
.Stores, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

By:
Name (print):
Its:

Title

CARL'S JR.:

Carl Karcher Enterprises, tnc., fi/b/al o

Carl's Jr., a California corporation

bine—

Name: Avena —
Title: Vice President, Heal &sial

L0G8IIBSEBNE



STATE OF IDAHO }
) ss.

COUNTY OF ADA )

Onthis ¥ day of )410"7.,/ 2 0B, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said state, personally appeared C. Lee Mumford known or identified to me to be the Vice
President, Real Estate Law, of Albertson’s, Inc., the corporation that executed the instrument or
the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that

such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year in this certl‘fzsa&'ﬁf%!'abqye written.

.[l{ 2,
;49&”"“ £
g % . 2
g $,E NOTARY PUngt(;f‘or Idaho’
s Residing at P

My commission expires: [Z 21 200(

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On this day of ,____._»before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared - _and_
to me known to be the and .., respectively, of JP

Realty, Inc., a Maryland corporation, the general partner of Price Development Company, Limited
Partnershlp, a Maryland limited partnership, the limited parr.nershlp that executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that the said instrument is the free and voluntary act and deed
of said limited partnership, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they
are authorized to execute the said instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixed the day, menth and year in this
certificate first above written.

My commission expires:

* Notary Public in and for the State of Utah
Residing at —

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 5
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West ] ordan uT

M&M 125515 12/07/99

80589485¢gyg



STATE OF IDAHO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF ADA )

On this day of s , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said state, personally appeared C. Lee Mumford, known or identified to me to be the Vice
President, Real Estate Law, of Albertson's, Inc., the corporation that executed the instrument or
the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporatlon and acknowledged to me that
such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year in this certificate first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC for Idaho
Residing at
My commission expires:
STATE OF UTAH )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

. {
Onthis 7)™ dayo a/u./& Zﬁ@before me, the unde; ed,qa Ni Puplic
in and for said State, personally _%Eeare = mﬁ M M/

te me known to be the L A and ; Tespectively, of JP
Realty, Inc., 2 Maryland corporation, the general partner of Price Development Company, Limited
Partnershlp, a Maryland limited partnership, the limited partnership that executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to me that the said instrument is the free and voluntary act and deed
of said limited partnership, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they
are authorized to execute the said instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal he
certificate first above wriften.

ixed the day, month and year in this

My commission expires:
S AT DI

Nazary

bhc We State of tah
Residifg

NOTAR

Y P
L:EZLIE M WADE
Century p,
Balt Lake C?t? U?;; V?ZHB
My Coﬁ;nmlsaion Expirag
ay 1, 2003
STATE OF UTAH

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 5
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M 125515 12/07/99

60G83d8G5E8 )8



STATE OF _ \pJiotons| i )

) ss.
COUNTY OF _REowN )
Onthis 3% day of P\\?\.’l \ , oS , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public

in and for said State persona;%y appeared PoroeSona erd Rdod D Siheps , known to me to
be themm\iof ShopKo Stores, Inc., doing business as Uvalko/ShopKo
Stores, Inc., a M corporation, the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that the said instrument is the free and voluntary act and deed of said
corporation, for the usesiand purposes therein mentioned, and on cath stated that he is authorized to

execute said instrument -
WU

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixed the day, month and year in this

certificated first above written.

-----
",

My commission expires:

4lan/fez ublic in aud for the’
; (AJIsdnsing
'é%ﬁl' ig at
STATE OF o )
) ss.
County of )
On this day of X , before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said state, personally appeared , known or identified
to me to be the of Carl Karcher Enterprises, Inc., doing business as

Carl's Jr., 2 California corporation, the corporation that exccuted the instrument or the person who
executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation
executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year in this certificate first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC for Idaho
Residing at
My commission expires:

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page §
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M  125.515  12/07/99

01589485€ 84



STATE OF )
) ss.
COUNTY OF ) _
On this day of , , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for said State, personally appeared , known to me to
be the of ShopKo Stores, Inc., doing business as Uvalko/ShopKo

Stores, Inc., 2 Minnesota corporation, the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that the said instrumient is the free and voluntary act and deed of said
carporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is authorized to
execute said instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixed the day, month and year in this
certificated first above written.

My commission expires:

Notary Public in and for the

State of 3

Residing at
STATEOF ( l[’;@gmm }

)ss
County of _{ angg )
Onthis _{pd dayof  Amy, / 62(2@’ before me, the undersigned, a Notary

Public in and for said state, personally appeared Cg rl A Rreia , known or identified
to me to be the Z of Carl Karcher Enterprises, Inc., doing business as

Carl's Jr., a California corporation, the corporation that executed the instrument or the person who
executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknewledged to me that such corporation
executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year in this certificate first above written.

VXIMA/}L/‘ 0 : 6)//}

NOTARY PUBLIC-fexIdeim
Residing at
My commission expires:

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 6
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, uT

Mé&M 125515 12/07/99

| 1589485E8)0



CONSENT

In accordance with Section 13.7 of the CAMA, Jordan River Animal Hospital Holdings,
LLC, a Utah limited Liability company, as the owner of a portion of Parcel 5 designated Pad A on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto, does hereby consent to and Join in this Third Amendment that all of jts
right, title and interest in the Pad A and the Shopping Center shall be subject and subordinate to the
Declaration as amended by this Third Amendment. -

Jordan River Animal Hospital Holdings, LLC,

- aUtah limited liability company
Dy = ke 5
“By: L. Silkman
Its: &~ President .
STATE OF UTAH )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

1) ﬁit 9&
On this day of _/ "b , 2000 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said state, personally appeared Terry L. Silkman, known or identified to me to

be the president of the limited liability company that executed the instrument or the person who
executed the instrument on behalf of said Jimited liability company, and acknowledged to me that
such limited Liability company executed the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day

and year in this certificate first above-written.

Notary Pu
T

JEpiBEwT | otary Publig for
o5 3;."1,1  Siate Siet Residing m_ g
yCommiascnExiias | My commission expires: { Z Eﬁ L

Siate of titah

Lna-——-—-—.n-uq-———-—n

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED - --
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 7

ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M 125515 12/07/99

¢1589486€8 K4



CONSENT

In accordance with Section 13.7 of the CAMA, Franchise Finance Corporation of
America, a Delaware corporation, successor by merger to FFCA/IIP 1988 Property Co., as the
owner of a portion of Parcel 3 designated Pad C on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, does hereby consent
to and join in this Third Amendment that all of its right, title and interest in the Pad C and the
Shopping Center shall be subject and subordinate to the Declaration as amended by this Third

Amendment.

Franchise Finance Corporation of America,
a Delaware corporation

By _Hardld WO (Jincoh
Tts: nine Ui Hrecdeny

STATE OF Ajj@g ) o

)} ss.
County of l \ 50&1:‘,@94 )
On this 2™ day of Mare b SDOS, before me, the undersigned, a Notary

Public in and for;aid staée, pﬁonally appeared _};hﬂzlﬁ (VR DH\&(XA , known or identified

to me to be the Y Ky of the corporation that executed the instrument or the person
who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such
corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day

and year in this certificate first above written.
)
< l—o

NOTARY TﬂUﬁIY,\IC for [Vrico (und
Residing a 1200¢ o
My commission expires:

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - Page 9
ABS #362 - 90th & Redwood; West Jordan, UT

M&M 125515 12/07/99

£1583485€8)8



. SCHEDULE I )
T K

'y

LARSEN & MALMQUEST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 South 2700 West » West Valley City, Utah 84119 « (801) §72-2654

LEGAL DESCRIPTICN

13040934 "09
-Ad0J HOO0d-

RIVER FOINTE FLAZA
REVISED PARCEL 1

. BEGINNING at a pcint an the East line of Redwood Roac (1700
West Street),- said point being Saguth C0°03°25" East 370.48 feet
d4long the Cuarter Sectiaon line and Neorth B9°33'45" East S3.00
tTeet from the Center of Secticn 2, Townshig 3 South, Range 1!
West, Salt Lake Base and Merician, and running thence North
B9°53'45" East 84.481 feet; thence Sauth’ 000&’ 15" East 199.34
feet: thence Ncrth 89*53’'45" East 7s5.00 feat; thence Sauth
CO%04’15" East 1469.00 feet; thence Seuth 89'53'48" UWest 4,50
TrRet; thence South Q0°0&7 15" East S52.43 feet; thence Scuth
89°353°45% UWest 155.66 feet to the East line of Redwood Road;
Lhence Narth 00°03'25" West along said East line 420.&7 feet to
the POINT OF BEGINNING. Caontains 1.1945 acrag. T

PREFARED FOR: Price Develapment Co.
35 Century Parkway
Salt Laka City, Utah 84148

FREPARED BY: * HRcbert S. Markham, P.E.
L & M No. 01435-84E/S
Nav. 18, 1987

h1689485€8 N



1=

. SCHEDGLE I ‘%/ . — - : .

LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 Sauth 2700 West « West Valley Cily, Utah 84112 » (801) 9722634

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

*Ad03 H00d-

RIVER POINTE PLAZA
FARCEL 1A
(HARDEE'S PARCEL}

H3ay093y 09

BEGINNING at .43 paint on the Eagt linre of Redwacd Road (17QQ
West Street), said point being Scuth Q0°03°2S" East 193.01 feet
dlocng the duarter Sectian line and Narth 89452745 East 33.00
feet from the Center of Section 3, Township 2 Scuth, Range |
West, Salt Like Base and Meridian, and running thence North
89*33'45* East 1&0.00 fast; thence Scuth GO Q3’'ES" East 1&2.47
teet: thence South 59°5S3’64S5" Wegt 1£0.00 feet to the East line of
Redwood Road; thence Narth €0°03’35" Uest aloang sald East line
182,47 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Contains 0.59&E acres.

~
LA

.PREPARED FOR: Price Development Ca.
33 Century Parkway
Salt Lake City, Utah 84115

PREFARED BY:  Rabert S. Markham, P.E.
L & M No. 0143S-G4E/8

September 10, 19857

N

- 51583485688

4



Schedule I

Parcel 2:

Beginning on the Scuth right of way line of 9000 South Street ar a poine that is North
89°55°00 East along the quarter-section line 213.00 feet and South 0°03'25” East 73.00 feet
from the County monument at the Center Quarter corner of Section 3, Township 3 South,
Range | West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, from said monument the County monument at the
South Quarter corner of said Section 3 bears South 0°03°25™ East (basis of bearing); thence
along said South line of street North 89°55700™ East 35.20 feer; thence South 0°05°00” East
158.82 feer; thence North 89°55°00” East 239.50 feet; thence South 0°05°00” East 207.14
feet; thence South 89°55°00” West 9.41 feet; thence South 0°05°00™ East 259.86 feet: thence
North 89°55°00” East 77.41 feet; thence South 0°05'00” East 144.66 feet: thence South
89°55700” West 503.06 feet to a point on the East right of way line of Redwood Road; thence
along said East line of street North 0°03°25” West 8.43 feet and North 89°56'35™ East 6.06
feet and North 0°03°25™ West 43.91 feet; thence North 89°55°00” East 149.24 feet’ thence
North 0°05°00” West 52.33 feet; thence North 89°55°00” East 4.50 feer; thence North
0°05°00” West 169.00 feet; thence South 89°55°00” West 75.00 feet; thence North 0°05°00”
West 195.34 feet; thence South 89°55°00™ West 62.15 feet to a point on said East right of way
line of Redweod Road; thence along said street line North 0°03'25” West 15.00 feet; thence
North 89°55°00™ East 137.54 feet; thence North 0°03°25” West 282.48 feer to the point of

beginning. Contains 4.7434 acres.
. »/zB /oD
~IAA

Parcel] 3:

Beginning on the South right of way line of 9000 South Street ar a point that is North
89°55°00” East along the quarter-section line 213.00 feet and South 0°03’25™ East 73.00 feet
and North 89°55°00™ East 35.20 feet from the County monument at the Center Quarter corner
of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, from said
monument the County monument at the South Quarter corner of said Section 3 bears South
0°03°25 East (basis of bearing); thence along said street line North 89°55°00” East 326.32
feet to the PC of a 11,512.20 foot radius curve to the left; thence Easterly 212.19 feet along
the arc of said curve through a central angle of 1°03°22" (chord bears North 89°23'19” East
212.19 feer); thence South 0°05°00™ East 141.77 feet; thence South 85°55'00" West 136.00
feet; thence South 0°05°00 East 331.00 feet; thence North 89°55’00" FEast 136.00 feet;
thence South (°05°C0” East 155.00 feet; thence South 89°55°00” West 311.41 feet; thence
North 0°05°00” West 259.86 feet; thence North 89°55°00" East 9.41 fest; thence North
0°05°00” West 207.14 feet; thence South 89°55°00” West 239.50 feet; thence North §°05°00™
West 158.82 feet to the point of beginning. Contains 4.2379 acres.
3/zB/or
~AA

+91583d85€68K8



-

& o
LAASEN & MALMQUIST, [NC.

CTONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SUBRYEYQRS
2738 Scuth 27GC0 ‘West « 'West Valley Cily, Utah §4113 (BQ1) 872-2534

- SCHEQDULE I

n L]

[ =]

- >3
LEGAL DESCAIPTION m5
[=3r]

Q

RIVER FOINTE PLAZA f“?.?é‘
:; 1)

FAREEL 4

BESINNING at a paint an the Scuth line of 9660 South Straat,
sald palnt being Narth EF*=23745" gagt 789.&84 feet alcng the
Cuarter Section line and Scuth ¢Q*o&’is5" East 71.04 feet fram the
Centaer gf Sectian 3, Tewnship 3 South, Range . | Waest, Salt Lake
Hase and Maridian, sald paint alscg Being on an 11,512,320 fect
radlus curve to the left {centar Bears Narth OL*'CF =7" West
11,312.20 Tee:t of whilch the central argle is Cl¢Z27’14"); and
running thence Northeasterly along the are gt sald .curve and
Sauth line &2%2.1% feet; thence Scuth 0Q090&4°15" East E€S5&5.EE feet;
thanae Nerth S92S3'6438" East 41{.00 feet; thaencs Scubth 00°Q&"1S"
East 214.00 feet; thence MNcrth BY*S3’'45" East 141,14 feet; thence
Seuth 00'007SGC” East 347.00 Teel; thence South §9'S3’'4S" West ..
134.82 feet; thenca North QQ°Qg&’isH West 25.00 feet: thence Sauth
g§9°33743n HWest 3£1.Q00 feet; thence Narth &0904671S" . Wast &&.&B
Teet; thence South 8733743 Wast 134.8C Tfeet; thence North
Q0'0&°13" Wast l44.&& Teet] thence North §99535°48* Eist 234,00
Tewt; thence North 00°0&”15" West 153,00 feet; thence Scuth
EF953'43" West 134.00 feet; thence Normth 0Q0*0&°'1%" West: Z3!1.90
Teet; thence Naorth BFIS53745¢ East 136.00 ?egt; thence Nartk
C0*'06° 13" West 141,77 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. an231n=

9.000% acres.

.
» . -

— - -
’

PREPARED FOR: Price Davelcgment Co.
33 Century Parkway
Salt Lake City, Utah 64115

PREFARED BY: Rcobert S, Markham, P.E.
L & H Na. 0lb3S-8&E/S

Feoruary 17, 1$87

£L1583485€8M

COMSULTING CIVIL - STRUCTURAL ENAINEERING AND [ AND SURVEYING



LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYQAS
2736 Scutn 2700 Wast » 'West Valley City, Utah 84118 » (201) 572-2854

SCEEDULE I

o,

(=2 ]

o

LEGAL DESCRIPTICN e
? e8>

RIVER POINTE PLAZA 2%
PARCEL S o

]

BEGINNING at a peint an the Scuth line of FCCO Sauth Stiraet,
said peint being North EY°S3’43" East 1081.44 fee: aleng the
Cuarter Sectign line and Squth CQC&’IS" Eag: &l.93 feet fram the
Center of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Zalt Lake
Base and Meridian, said point alsc being ecn an 11,S.{2.80 fce:
racius curve ta the left; thence Naortheasterly along . the arc gf
said curve and said South lime’ 152,799 faat to a pcink of
tangencyi thence Narth E&?37'3t" Eas: 44.87 feet ta the point af
an 11,404.16 foet radius curve ta the rightj thencs alang the arc
of sald curve and Sauth line &3.%73 feet; thence Sguih CC°GCO’SO"
East B32.64 feet; thencz South BF°S3'65” West £0.00 feat] thence
North- 00*QQ’ 50" West 34£7.00 feeb; thence Sauth 899353’ 45" West
141.14 feet; thence MNcrth 00°Q4°(S" West 215.00 feet; thence
Scuth 89453°4T" West 41.00 Tfaeet; thence North 0O*0&° 1S Wesk
£3S4.8&6 feet tc the POINT COF BESINNING. Cantains £2.9&%0 acres.

e

PREPARED FGOR: . Price Develggment Cg.
32 Century Parkway
Salt Lake City, Utah Bal!s

‘- PREFARED BY: Robert S. Markham, -P.E,

L & M Na. 01435-8&E/S
February 11, 1987

81589485£ 8N

CONSULTING CIVIL - STRUCTURAL ENGINESTING AND LAND SURVEYING



’ e
- - T . B [L‘
K By th. . f E’v :
. ~
p 1 . ]L
Y R
)

NOT A FBRT oF e LiokKA

o0y i,
1 i

349

TS,

Pdes 1T

LT T ECTTYN
LAY

e e L L

.‘A. 4] l J ‘ ‘ . ; %
S e e Pl i
RS NC O 49\__ MONUMET st gund Xiér

+ 'GENERAL NOTES
P

T «Drawn W/sut Benefit of Survay

[?ock Cnly

: ’-aqndefE.téukdv:". i

TR e TN
'.“;.L‘a-r;ds;:gpn ﬁ;quirin;c‘nt's.:- T

Wt OF VBN e L,

Ty
Lo . .Y . N ,ll
' -Zohing Requiremant:
e

v Existing -

“Property Line

-Parcel Lins
-

~Expanston Limit Line

-Building Arsa

1o & F ™ Duty Asphalt Area

7T TR 7 b




18' M. CLEAR DieTarke

Lo M TR LR, 124
T it}

SR SN
. (:
i REVISION
i s Tie e, prie|
Wt : RER A el |
WAL 128-Ber  [kbia
MA§& il Akt e
M e |
REV. P op Siopst  ( ] o s eep]
N2, f < CFV, PARKI
G LT A BT SHOPE AbE.

(‘;’”i’éi;'%d’w L Q{%

m e
gel o Boa - |

EEY: v
vm@a; refh

F PRV, GBA

I B LHOPR S
fgp, L.'tix_rffsﬁb% ‘
FHAGE! LiilEe,

TO FALE OF CURE By o P e
e i S BN . o Oy
G SR L T o Ry
- £ & Lo N - - g
: : L W Tl 'I - 'l T Ve R B B I Ledation -
e %M” iy Q O A AU, Brlot] Sk,
€A SR Y it RN T pREA sorED TRl
I P TrLd | | e IREN, oA ) TEI-'EM’E"\ L
L, , i R/ o s 3 ;
N | ; R
4 3 i r &

i - : : Cehal, | REV i
| ALPERTEoNS o8 .f. ey |
L meae o % il
Sere L
T : { ’ Vawﬂ:‘p-i!;ﬂgﬁ' ‘
' ured g ! # Ghauest -s'té.c's,,‘
! [ |4 heos gfe <ol o) o'

&

LA T 757 7
ol

I » e
’ : /. i e ! L
FopE 1ot ot diog wr ks

i R TR TNl H

[~
-

=

=~ CENTER

HE I TN R N |

AL,
Y
-

paaT )

~

<

"

T"—F\F Fig pebepir T

iTE. FLa )

‘‘‘‘‘

1
i~

BT A

EXISTHG ey

P ] "
gl P tﬁéﬁ.%
%% Y

a ;
§§c~' Eg
FEN
§32 23
Q%@ F'g; ‘

=
5
>

<
I @'!;ra e [n'a'l ;
‘ é—lf YPICALY .

. @ Parking Detail

__ JOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA N& 2 77 l*@'ﬁ? o

¥
TOTAL CARPARKS REQUIRED _,g; ‘

i
et

4 i
North TOTAL CARPARKS PROVIDED 184 \‘,%‘F-’r EQ}:)
Scale TOTAL CARPARKS W/IN 200" RAD. {trd ’ :
P et " N
[T

TOTAL SITE AREA
¥ 24\, R ¥

TR AT

= A advene e W

Awz, S

~

P, L' s . AREA,

(¥ g [THIN  Potnl ouf
N T Ry

SITE |-
PLAN | |

DESIGH & CONS TRUCTION

£, BO% 20
BOISE. inkiO
2724 -
{203} J85-5200 R

PROJECT
R
oy N
GETH 4

ERv-FINNE- N )

.
‘ (o)
e
[s0]
(Y]
=y <l
,;:Lt:’l.'.‘k.lﬁ' v 2
JAr, @
0

STORENO.

#5725

. aPRowED e —
SHAIMRY L O E ke, FRIALC] Lomwnsy: 2L iy
VICE-CHAM, [ &' 2, o et g bt B | checkod By: gt
PRESIENT [\ [ ot o BYE oste: 7.78 B
EXEC_¥P Br .

. N ,
(13 vr.cuuirrﬁf o DOty S R Stee ,L,.F" A




